## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject:- Transfer / Posting / Assigning of additional charge to the Members of J&K Accounts Service.

Government Order No. 256 –F of 2024 Dated: 0 ≤ .08.2024

In the interest of administration transfer / posting / assigning of additional charge in favour of following Accounts Officers is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the officer with present place of posting	New place of posting / Assigning of additional charge
	Mr. / Ms.	Mr. / Ms.
1.	Nadia Khanday, Accounts Officer, Directorate of Horticulture, Kashmir.	Accounts Officer, Associated Hospital Srinagar against available vacancy.
2.	Jagdish Raj Khajuria, Accounts Officer, ARI Training Department J&K.	Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury Hiranagar against available vacancy.
3.	Shiv Dass Gupta, Accounts Officer, Mansar-Surinsar Tourism Development Authority.	Accounts Officer, ARI Training Department vice Jagdish Raj Khajuria.
4.	Mohd Yasin Sofi, Accounts Officer Manasbal Tourism Development Authority.	Shall hold the charge of Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury Sumbal in addition to his own duties till further orders.
5.	Akhya Kumar, AO/Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury Majalta.	Shall hold the charge of Accounts Officer, Masar Surinsar Tourism Development Authority in addition to his own duties till further orders.
6.	Manzoor Ahmed Ganie, AO / Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury Narbal.	Shall hold the charge of Accounts Officer Chief Engineer Mechanical Engineering Department Kashmir in addition to his own duties till further orders.
7.	Mohd Farooq Mir, I/C AO Govt. college of Engineering and Technology Safapora, Srinagar.	Shall hold the charge of Pay and Accounts Officer, School of Architecture Safapora in addition to his own duties till further orders.
8.	Munawar Sajad Shah, I/C Accounts Officer, Directorate of Agriculture Kashmir.	Shall hold the charge of Accounts Officer, Directorate of Horticulture, Kashmir in addition to his own duties till further orders.
9.	Abdul Rashid Malik, I/C Accounts Officer Municipal Council Kupwara.	Shall hold the charge of Accounts Officer Deputy Commissioner Office Kupwara in addition to his own duties till further orders.
10.	Abdul Rashid Bhat I/C Accounts Officer Distrit Fund Office, Kupwara.	Shall hold the charge of Accounts Officer, Lolab Bungas Tourism Development Authority in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

No: DGAT/PS/DR/7524789/231

Copy for information to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Santosh D Vaidya) IAS, Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

Dated:05.08.2024

- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Adminstrative Secretary to Government ARI & Traning Department.
- Director, Information, J&K / Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K / Horticulture Kashmir / Agriculture Kashmir.
- Principal, Government Engineering College, Safapora Srinagar / School of Architecture Safapora Srinagar.
- Chief Engineer, Mechanical Engineering Department Srinagar.
- Joint Director, Funds Organization Srinagar.
- 8. Chief Executive Officer, Mansar Surinsar Tourism Development Authority / Manasbal Tourism Development Authority / Lolab Bungas Tourism Development Authority / Municipal Council Kupwara.
- 9. Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla / Kupwara.
- 10. District Treasury Officer, Bandipora / Udhampur / Baramulla / Kathua.
- 11. Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office Kupwara.
- 12. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital Srinagar.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 14. Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury Sumbal / Majalta / Narbal / Hiranagar.
- 15. Accounts Officer (Adm) Directorate General of Accounts and Treasuries, J&K.
- 16. Government Order file (w2scs).
- 17. Relevant file.

(Mahesh Dass), 8/24

Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.